

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)...CC NO. 13074 of 2015

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DINESH KUMAR SABALKHA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 28th October, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition No. 27858 of 2007.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Caveat proof and additional documents after undertaking letter dated 9th July, 2015.

The default of the Counsel for the Petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates
304-306, Sikka Plaza, 3rd Floor,
Mayur Vihar Phase – I, Delhi - 110091
2. Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
Chamber -219, C. K. Daphtary Block, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR