

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No. 13074/2015

STATE OF A.P. BY TAHSILDAR,  
SHAIKPET MANDAL, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR SABALKHA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Vdaya K. Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioner is  
granted four weeks' time to comply with the office reports  
dated 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 and 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER